ABSTRACT 

Purpose: To evaluate the short term intraocular pressure (IOP) changes and 

the effect of topical dorzolamide-timolol application on these changes in patients who 

had intravitreal bevacizumab injections.  

Material and methods: One hundred and fifty one eyes of 151 patients who 

were following up in retina clinic in Ulucanlar Eye Training and Research Hospital 

were evaluated in this study. The patients were divided into two groups. Grup 1 

consists of 75 patients which had topical dorzolamid-timolol medication two hours